## **Kingscliff Public School** Works notification | 3 August 2023

Dear staff, parents, and carers,

As part of the ongoing upgrades to Kingscliff Public School, electrical contractors were recently on site to conduct the termination and commissioning of the new building 3. During this time the contractors found electrical currents leaking from the mains cable within the existing electrical infrastructure that is affecting a number of areas within the existing school site.

To ensure the safety of students and staff and to further investigate the cause of the leakage, the school will be closed on Friday 4 August 2023, with staff and students undertaking learning from home activities.

A licenced electrical team will be on site from tomorrow morning to conduct an extensive investigation and provide further advice about next steps.

More information will be provided to the community as it becomes available.

For further queries please contact School Infrastructure NSW (SINSW) via the contact details below

Thank you for your cooperation during this important work.

